₹546/- per Rights Equity Share (including premium of ₹536/- each) 
payable on application. 

e) Rights Entitlement Ratio: The Rights Equity Shares are being offered on a Rights 
basis to Eligible Equity Shareholders in the ratio of 23 (Twenty Three) Rights Equity 
Shares For Every 103 (One Hundred And Three) Fully Paid-Up Equity Shares Held on 
The Record Date. 

f) Record date: Wednesday,February 18,2026 for determining the shareholders eligible 
to apply for the equity shares in the Rights Issue. 

g) The International Securities Identification Number (ISIN) for credit of